Wendy Winningham

From:

Michael Kobseff

Sent:

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 1:58 PM

To:

Wendy Winningham

Subject:

FW: Support for Golden Eagle Charter School's Updated Use Permit at 1030 W.A. Barr

Road in Mt Shasta

Attachments:

Meadow and Ian Fitton Golden Eagle Support Letter.pdf

RECEIVED

APR 23 2024

SISKIYOU COUNTY
CLERK'S OFFICE

Thank you,

Michael N. Kobseff Siskiyou County Supervisor for District 3

----- Original message -----

From: Meadow Fitton <meadowholly@gmail.com>

Date: 4/23/24 1:36 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: Brandon Criss

co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Ed Valenzuela <evalenzuela@co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Michael Kobseff

<mkobseff@co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Nancy Ogren <nogren@co.siskiyou.ca.us>, Ray Haupt <rhaupt@co.siskiyou.ca.us>

Cc: lan Fitton <ianweissfitton@gmail.com>

Subject: Support for Golden Eagle Charter School's Updated Use Permit at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mt Shasta

Honorable Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors,

Please find attached a letter of support from my husband and I for the approval of Golden Eagle Charter School's Updated Use Permit at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta.

With appreciation,

Meadow Fitton

Meadow Fitton
Director
Mount Shasta Aerial Imagery
Improving Scope, Efficiency, and Creativity with Aerial Imagery
https://www.shastaaerial.com/
MOUNT SHASTA

A E R I A L I M A G E R Y 485 Monroe Way Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 (971) 341-2231

meadowholly@gmail.com

"Let your imagination take flight"

Meadow and Ian Fitton 485 Monroe Way Mount Shasta, CA 96067

April 23rd, 2024

Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Re: Support for Updated Use Permit for Golden Eagle Charter School at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta

Honorable Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors,

We are writing to you to express our support for Golden Eagle Charter School. We ask that you please support the Planning Commission's resolution for an Updated Use Permit for Golden Eagle Charter School's new campus located at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta.

Our children (1st and 4th graders) attend the 1030 W.A. Barr Road Golden Eagle Charter School campus. We privately homeschooled our children until January 2024 when we enrolled in Golden Eagle Charter School.

We both grew up in Mount Shasta and aside from going to college have lived and worked in Siskiyou County and now are raising our family here. We value the natural environment and outdoor recreation and small-town community. Family health circumstances have dictated our need to privately homeschool as well as our inability to enroll in a traditional public-school setting.

The proximity of the new campus to the Siskiyou County Office of Education's 10.57-acre Larry Wehmeyer Environmental Education Area provides a unique opportunity for students to access this incredible outdoor science resource. This is a key reason for our decision to enroll at this Golden Eagle campus.

We value the service that Golden Eagle Charter School provides as a California Public School to offer California Standards Based education with an independent study methodology that meets each child's unique learning styles and needs. This extends to the families as part of the School Community. Since our enrollment we have been received warmly every day by the staff, teachers, and administration as we develop learning programs for our children. The care and support for our family and children is "Five Star".

We see a great beacon of opportunity for our children's primary and secondary education if Golden Eagle expands their facilities on this property to be able to house their entire South County program enrollment.

Again, we ask that you support the Updated Use Permit for Golden Eagle Charter School at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Meadow and Ian Fitton

Wendy Winningham

'ermit	
'ermit	
'ermit	
'ermit	
pm Public Hearing re: Golden Eagle Charter School Use Permit	
ıl Use	

485 Monroe Way Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 (971) 341-2231 meadowholly@gmail.com

"Let your imagination take flight"

https://www.shastaaerial.com/

Meadow Fitton Director Mount Shasta Aerial Imagery Improving Scope, Efficiency, and Creativity with Aerial Imagery https://www.shastaaerial.com/

×

485 Monroe Way Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 (971) 341-2231 meadowholly@gmail.com

"Let your imagination take flight"

CLERK'S OFFICE

Meadow and Ian Fitton 485 Monroe Way Mount Shasta, CA 96067

April 23rd, 2024

Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka. CA 96097

Re: Support for Updated Use Permit for Golden Eagle Charter School at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta

Honorable Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors,

We are writing to you to express our support for Golden Eagle Charter School. We ask that you please support the Planning Commission's resolution for an Updated Use Permit for Golden Eagle Charter School's new campus located at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta.

Our children (1st and 4th graders) attend the 1030 W.A. Barr Road Golden Eagle Charter School campus. We privately homeschooled our children until January 2024 when we enrolled in Golden Eagle Charter School.

We both grew up in Mount Shasta and aside from going to college have lived and worked in Siskiyou County and now are raising our family here. We value the natural environment and outdoor recreation and small-town community. Family health circumstances have dictated our need to privately homeschool as well as our inability to enroll in a traditional public-school setting.

The proximity of the new campus to the Siskiyou County Office of Education's 10.57-acre Larry Wehmeyer Environmental Education Area provides a unique opportunity for students to access this incredible outdoor science resource. This is a key reason for our decision to enroll at this Golden Eagle campus.

We value the service that Golden Eagle Charter School provides as a California Public School to offer California Standards Based education with an independent study methodology that meets each child's unique learning styles and needs. This extends to the families as part of the School Community. Since our enrollment we have been received warmly every day by the staff, teachers, and administration as we develop learning programs for our children. The care and support for our family and children is "Five Star".

We see a great beacon of opportunity for our children's primary and secondary education if Golden Eagle expands their facilities on this property to be able to house their entire South County program enrollment.

Again, we ask that you support the Updated Use Permit for Golden Eagle Charter School at 1030 W.A. Barr Road in Mount Shasta.

Thank you for your consideration,

Sincerely,

Meadow and Ian Fitton